
To 

No.F. 3(1)/(127)/2019/S-I1/ 1634-38 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II) 

DELHI SECTT.. 5TH LEVEL:A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 
(http://services.delhigovt.nic.in) 

All Concerned Head of Departments, 
(As per Annexure-A) 
Govt. ofNCT of Delhi, 
Delhi / New Delhi. 

Madam/Sir, 

Sub:- Training of iGOT Karmayogi to 20 DSS Officials -regarding. 

Encl.: As above 

l am directed to inform that Chief Secretary, Delhi has directed to organize a training session 
for DSS officers/officials under Mission Karmayogi. For this purpose, first batch of training of 20 
DSS officials (10 Gr-i & 10 Gr-ll) will be held at Dte. of Training (UTCS), Institutional Area, Vishwas 
Nagar behind Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara, Delhi-32 w.e.f 07/08/2023 to 08/08/2023. 
Timing of the training will be 09:30 AM to 04:30 PM daily. The list of 20 DSS officers/officials, 
who will attend the said training, is attached at Annexure-A. 

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

t is therefore, requested to ensure that all the Grade-i & Il officers/officials deputed for 
training, report to UTCS as per schedule of their training. This training is compulsory for all the 
officers/officials as annexed-A. 

No.F. 3(1),/(127)/2019/S-II/ /639-38 

Dated: 

Copy forwarded to: 

1. The S.O to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

oz/o)o23 

Dated: 

Yqurs faithfully, 

(BHARAB DUTT) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

oa/08/2023 

2. The Assistant Director (Training), Directorate of Training (UTCS), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
3. The Section Officer (Services-), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, I.P. Estate, Delhi. 
4. The Section Officer(Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, ILP. Estate, 

New Delhi with the direction to upload this letter on website of Services Department. 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES) 



S. 
No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4 

5 

6. 

7. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16, 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

List of participants for iGOT Karmayogi Training 

Training Period- 07/08/23 to 08/08/23 (09:30 AM to 04:30 PM) 

Name of the Officer/0fficial 

ANOOP KUMAR VERMA 

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH 

PRAVEEN KUMAR 

SHYAM PRAKASH 

MUKESH KUMAR 

GUDAKESH KUMAR 

NAVEEN KUMAR SINGH 

VINEY CHAUDHARY 

SUNIL KUMAR 

ASHISH MISHRA 

MANOJ KUMAR 

SANJEEV KUMAR 

AJAY TIWARI 

PARVEEN KUMAR 

SANJAY KUMAR 

SUNIL KUMAR 

SUMAN PAUL 

SANGEETA SANOTRA 

RAJESH KUMAR 

DEEPAK KUMAR 

DoB 

05/02/76 

10/04/80 

15/05/82 

20/08/70 

02/08/68 

31/12/80 

05/09/77 

22/07/80 

09/12/74 

Designation 

Gr-1/SO 

04/07/78 

Gr-i/S0 

24/02/75 Gr-I/SO 

01/08/78 

Gr-l/S0 

02/08/75 

Gr-1/S0 

Gr-I/SO 

01/05/76 Gr-l/S0 

Gr-l/SO 

01/01/78 

Gr-i/S0 

02/01/75 Gr-lI/ASO 

Gr-I/SO 

11/02/80 Gr-ll/AS0 

13/02/76 Gr-ll/ASO 

Gr-lI/ASO 

Gr-ll/ASO 

Gr-ll/ASO 

Gr-ll/ASO 

05/09/74 Gr-ll/AS0 

28/12/82 Gr-ll/ASO 

Gr-ll/ASO 

Department 

HOME (GAD) 

GAD FINANCE 
(DIV. FROM 

EDN) 
AR (DIV. FROM 

EDN) 
GAD 

AUDIT 

LJ&LA (DIV. 
FROM EDN) 

H&FW 

UD 

ENV (HORT) 
(DIV. FROM 

EDN) 
ACL 

IT 

Annexure-A 

GAD 

GAD-HOME (DIV. 
FROM EDN) 

PLG 

H&FW 

ENV 

GAD (FINANCE) 

UD(DLB) 

UDEV 

AUD 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

