GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II)

DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL: A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

(http://services.delhigovt.nic.in)

No.F. 3(1)/(127)/2019/S-II/ 1634-38

Dated: 03/08/2023

To

All Concerned Head of Departments, (As per Annexure-A) Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi / New Delhi.

Sub:- Training of iGOT Karmayogi to 20 DSS Officials - regarding.

Madam/Sir,

I am directed to inform that Chief Secretary, Delhi has directed to organize a training session for DSS officers/officials under Mission Karmayogi. For this purpose, first batch of training of 20 DSS officials (10 Gr-I & 10 Gr-II) will be held at Dte. of Training (UTCS), Institutional Area, Vishwas Nagar behind Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara, Delhi-32 w.e.f 07/08/2023 to 08/08/2023. Timing of the training will be 09:30 AM to 04:30 PM daily. The list of 20 DSS officers/officials, who will attend the said training, is attached at Annexure-A.

It is therefore, requested to ensure that all the Grade-I & II officers/officials deputed for training, report to UTCS as per schedule of their training. This training is compulsory for all the officers/officials as annexed-A.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

Encl.: As above

(BHAIRAB DUTT) **DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES)**

Yours faithfully,

No.F. 3(1)/(127)/2019/S-II//639-38

Dated: 03/08/2023

Copy forwarded to:-

1. The S.O to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

2. The Assistant Director (Training), Directorate of Training (UTCS), Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

3. The Section Officer (Services-I), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, I.P. Estate, Delhi.

4. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, I.P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this letter on website of Services Department.

DEPUTY SECRETARY (SERVICES)

List of participants for iGOT Karmayogi Training

Training Period- 07/08/23 to 08/08/23 (09:30 AM to 04:30 PM)

No. 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.	ANOOP KUMAR VERMA	05/02/76		1
3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.	ALANOLIZINAAD CINICII		Gr-I/SO	HOME (GAD)
4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.	MANOJ KUMAR SINGH	10/04/80	Gr-I/SO	GAD FINANCE (DIV. FROM EDN)
5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	PRAVEEN KUMAR	15/05/82	Gr-I/SO	AR (DIV. FROM EDN)
6. 7. 8. 9.	SHYAM PRAKASH	20/08/70	Gr-I/SO	GAD
7. 8. 9.	MUKESH KUMAR	02/08/68	Gr-I/SO	AUDIT
8. 9. 10.	GUDAKESH KUMAR	31/12/80	Gr-I/SO	LJ&LA (DIV. FROM EDN)
9.	NAVEEN KUMAR SINGH	05/09/77	Gr-I/SO	H&FW
10.	VINEY CHAUDHARY	24/02/75	Gr-I/SO	UD
	SUNIL KUMAR	22/07/80	Gr-I/SO	ENV (HORT) (DIV. FROM EDN)
11.	ASHISH MISHRA	01/05/76	Gr-I/SO	ACL
	MANOJ KUMAR	09/12/74	Gr-II/ASO	IT
12.	SANJEEV KUMAR	02/01/75	Gr-II/ASO	GAD
13.	AJAY TIWARI	11/02/80	Gr-II/ASO	GAD-HOME (DIV. FROM EDN)
14.	PARVEEN KUMAR	13/02/76	Gr-II/ASO	PLG
15.	SANJAY KUMAR	04/07/78	Gr-II/ASO	H&FW
16,	SUNIL KUMAR	01/08/78	Gr-II/ASO	ENV
17.	SUMAN PAUL	02/08/75	Gr-II/ASO	GAD (FINANCE)
18.	SANGEETA SANOTRA	05/09/74	Gr-II/ASO	UD(DLB)
19.	RAJESH KUMAR	28/12/82	Gr-II/ASO	UDEV
20.	DEEPAK KUMAR	01/01/78	Gr-II/ASO	AUD

